
Opening hours may be subject to change at short notice if local lockdowns are 

required and subject to building works in the Queen's building in Chelmsford in trimester 1

Date: Mon 26 Oct - Sun 29 Nov Library Open Library Staff available

Monday 08:30 - 24:00 08:30 - 19:00

Tuesday - Thursday 00:00 - 24:00 08:30 - 19:00

Friday 00:00 - 24:00 08:30 - 17:00

Saturday - Sunday 10:00 - 24:00 -

Date: Mon 30 Nov - Wed 02 Dec Library Open Library Staff available

Monday - Wednesday 09:00 - 22:00 09:00 - 17:00

Date: Thurs 03 Dec - Wed 18 Dec Library Open Library Staff available

Monday - Friday 08:30 - 24:00 08:30 - 17:00

Saturday - Sunday 08:30 - 24:00 -

Date: Sat 19 Dec - Fri  1 Jan Library Open Library Staff available

Saturday 19 Dec - Thursday 24 Dec 10:00 - 18:00 -

Friday 25 Dec - Monday 28 Dec CLOSED -

Tuesday 29 Dec - Thursday 31 Dec 10.00 - 18.00 -

Friday 1 Jan CLOSED -


